In the contract OP/979/2016/RS - lot 1 /R, at the end of Art Article 1.5 - Prices, the following point has been 

added: 

1.5.4 The amount to be paid for services, described in Annex I Terms of Reference OP/979/2016/RS amended 

point 3.1 d), for a single use of a ferry for one training day (for access to a ferry for 3,5 hrs) shall be 1,200 EUR 
net [one thousand two hundred euro]. 

This Amendment shall enter into force following its signature by the parties. 

All other provisions of the Contract remain unchanged. 

SIGNATURES 

For the Contractor, 

Done at 

Date: 

In duplicate in English. 

For Frontex, 

, the Authorising Officer